## 501974168 06/29/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIM JUNG	06/29/2012
DAN FREELAND	06/29/2012
NICK CORGIAT	06/28/2012
LISA KIEPERT	06/29/2012
DAN GUNDRUM	06/27/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRICO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1235 HICKORY STREET	
City:	PEWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53072	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29419142

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211 Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8121.20301-DES 4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. Johnson

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT 4#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 4#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 4#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028471 FRAME: 0236

OF \$40.00 2941914Z

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Jim Jung, Dan Freeland, Nick Corgiat, Lisa Kiepert, and Dan Gundrum, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Trico Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Lubricant Dispenser, as described in application Serial No. 29/419,142, filed 25 April 2012, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 29th day of June, 2012.
Jim ung James A Jung
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) // /
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ) SS
Personally came before me this day of, 2012 the above named Jim Jung, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the sales of a free act and deed.  Notary Public
[SEAL] My Commission Expires / MANCH 13, 2016
Signed, sealed and delivered this 29 day of 5005, 2012.
· Delut
Dan Freeland
STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) SS COUNTY OF WAUKESHA )
Personally came before me this 20 day of 1000 day, 2012 the above named Dan Freeland, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.  Notary Public 11 Production My Commission Expires 13, 2016
[SEAL] My Commission Expires My Commission E

PATENT REEL: 028471 FRAME: 0237

Signed, sealed and delivered	this $\frac{28}{}$	day of Time	, 2012.
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF WAUKESHA	) ) SS )	Nick Corgiat	
Personally came before me of Nick Corgiat, personally known to acknowledged, the same as his own from the SED A TOTARY SEDIAL PUBLIC PUBLIC	ree act and deed.	Public Leth	2012 the above named above document, who
Signed, sealed and delivered	Ç	day of Jaly June Lisa Kiepert	, 2012.
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF WAUKESHA	) ) SS	iasa Niepeli	
Personally came before me to Lisa Kiepert, personally known to acknowledged the same as his own for the company of the company	me to be the pe tee act and deed. Notary I	rson who signed the	above document, who
[SEAL] MARY KAY PEDERSON	My Commission	n Expires <i>MWN.O</i>	1 18, 2016

Signed, sealed and delivered this 27 day of June, 2012.
Dan Gundrum
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) SS
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA )
Personally came before me this <u>27th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2012 the above named Dan Gundrum, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public _ Any Comsi
My Commission Expires
[SEAL]

**RECORDED: 06/29/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028471 FRAME: 0239